RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

RESOLUTION to hire candidate Brian Feltman for the Position of Airport Manager for the Salary of \$5000.00 per Fiscal Year. Also, as Compensation for Work Completed and not Listed in the "Paullina Airport Manager Job Description and Responsibilities", Upon Approval by the City Council, Manager Shall Receive \$50.00 per Hour Invoiced

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Paullina, Iowa, to approve the hiring of Brian Feltman for the position of Airport Manager for the salary of \$5000.00 per fiscal year. Also, as compensation for work completed and not Listed in the "Paullina Airport Manager Job Description and Responsibilities", Manager shall receive \$50.00 per hour invoiced.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	19th day of August, 2024.	
	Marlin Sjaarda, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Michelle Wilson, City Clerk		